

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-1	705	Version:	1	Name:	Professional Services Agreement 20 Family Engagement Lab - Academic Instructional Innovation Department	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract 8/25/2020				Status:	Passed	
File created:					In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	10/1	4/2020			Final action:	10/14/2020	
Enactment date:	10/1	4/2020			Enactment #:	20-1486	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Agreement 2020-2021 between the District and Family Engagement Lab (FEL), San Francisco, CA, for the latter to provide its FASTalk System and will work with District's English Language Arts/Literacy team, Early Childhood Education team, and other District leaders as needed to select and send text messages that coordinate with District's academic scope and sequence to support home activities that promote literacy development and perform relates services, as described in Exhibit A of Agreement, via the Academics and Instructional Innovation Department, for the period of August 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021, in an amount not to exceed \$56,500.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 20-1705 Professional Services Agreement 2020-2021 - Family Engagement Lab - Academics and Instructional Innovation Department						
Contact:	Wes	ley.Jacqu	es@ousd.o	rg			
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Acti	on	Result

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Agreement 2020-2021 between the District and Family Engagement Lab (FEL), San Francisco, CA, for the latter to provide its FASTalk System and will work with District's English Language Arts/Literacy team, Early Childhood Education team, and other District leaders as needed to select and send text messages that coordinate with District's academic scope and sequence to support home activities that promote literacy development and perform relates services, as described in Exhibit A of Agreement, via the Academics and Instructional Innovation Department, for the period of August 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021, in an amount not to exceed \$56,500.00.